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LOCAL HEROES

In Hampshire, we sit on the Paris Basin, thus sharing the same bedrock and sub-soil as the
region of

Champagne itself. Our land is now incredibly sought after due to the propensity of award
winning

world-class sparkling wines that we now produce, from a classic calcium carbonate and
greenstone

soil, a mere 2° North of Champagne. A selection of the best is available here for your
delectation.

INTRODUCING

HECKFIELD PLACE, CLASSIC CUVEE 2014 £70

Grapes from Jenkyn Place

Winemaker: Dermot Sugrue

JENKYN PLACE, Farnham - [4 mi.
Winemaker: Dermot Sugrue
CLASSIC CUVEE 2014 £65

BLANC DE NOIRS 2010 £72

COATES & SEELY, Whitchurch - 311 mi.
Winemaker: Corinne Seeley
ROSE NV £65

‘LA PERFIDE’ VINTAGE ROSE 2009 £110

HAMBLEDON, Hambledon - 38 mi.
Winemaker: Félix Gabillet

PREMIERE CUVEE NV £90

HATTINGLEY VALLEY, Lower Wield, Alresford —= 50 mi.
Winemaker: Emma Rice

ROSE 2015 £66

HONOURABLE MENTIONS

Not quite Hampshire, but we love them anyway...

WISTON ESTATE - South Downs, Sussex
Winemaker: Dermot Sugrue

BLANC DE BLANC NV £65

ENGLISH OAK - Lytchett Matravers, Dorset
Winemaker: Andrew Pharoah

SAN GABRIEL 2009 £60



CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE

BRUT

FORGET-BRIMONT, IER CRU, Reims NV

PHILIPPONNAT, ROYALE RESERVE BRUT, Mareuil-Sur-Ay NV
HENRI GIRAUD, ‘L'ESPRIT’, BRUT, Ay NV

COLLARD-PICARD, SELECTION BRUT, Epernay NV
BOLLINGER, SPECIAL CUVEE, 007 EDITION, Ay NV

AR LENOBLE, BRUT NATURE, Damery NV

EGLY OURIET, LES VIGNES DE VRIGNY [ER CRU, Ambonnay NV

JANISSON, BLANC DE NOIRS, Verzenay NV

RUINART, BLANC DE BLANCS, Reims NV
LELARGE-PUGEOT, BRUT NATURE, Vrigny NV
BILLECART-SALMON, BRUT SOUS BOIS, Mareuil-sur-Ay NV
FUOT DE CHENE GRAND CRU, HENRI GIRAUD, Ay MV |3

JACQUES SELOSSE, “INITIAL” BLANC DE BLANCS, Avize NV

ROSE

AR LENOBLE, TERROIRS, BRUT ROSE, Chouilly-Bisseuil NV
RUINART, BRUT ROSE, Reims NV

GOSSET, GRAND ROSE BRUT, Ay NV

LAURENT PERRIER, BRUT ROSE, Tours-Sur-Marne NV

BILLECART-SALMON, BRUT ROSE, Mareuil-Sur-Ay NV

VINTAGE

EDOUARD BRUN, BRUT, Ay 2004

PHILIPPONNAT, BLANC DE NOIRS, Mareuil-Sur-Ay 2009
VEUVE CLICQUOT, PONSARDIN, Reims 2002

VEUVE CLICQUOT, RICH, Reims 2002

GOSSET, “CELEBRIS’, Ay 2007

MOET & CHANDON, DOM PERIGNON, Epernay 2010
MOET & CHANDON, DOM PERIGNON, Epernay 1998
VEUVE CLICQUOT 'LA GRANDE DAME', Reims 2006
MOET & CHANDON, DOM PERIGNON, ‘P2’ Epernay 2000

BOLLINGER, VIELLES VIGNES FRANCAISES, Ay 2010

VINTAGE ROSE

VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN, Reims 2004
MOET & CHANDON, Epernay 2009
BOLLINGER, GRANDE ANNEE, Ay 2007

MOET & CHANDON, DOM PERIGNON, Epernay 2004

THE REST OF THE WORLD

FRANCIACORTA, 'SATEN', LA MONTINA, Piedmont, Italy NV

£65
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£87
£88
£90
£95
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£120
£120
£120
£345

£620

£88

£105

£105
£105
£120
£140
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£380
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£1100
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£450

£60

WO



WHITE WINE

FRANCE

BURGUNDY - Llimestone, marle and the occasional fossil

Bourgogne '"EN RATEAUX', ALIGOTE, DOMAINE GOUFFIER 2019 £56
"LA TUFERA” DOMAINE ETIENNE SAUZET 20138 £75 wB

COTE CHABLISIENNE

Petit Chablis CHATEAU DE CHEMILLY 20138 £57

Chablis DOMAINE MAUPERTUIS 2019 £59

COTE DE NUITS
Fixin ‘CHAMPS DES CHARMES’, DOMAINE BERTHAUT-GERBET 2016 £91

Nuits-Saint-Georges| ER CRU ‘LA PERRIERE’, HENRI GOUGES 2015 £160

COTE DE BEAUNE

Hautes-Cotes

de Beaune ‘LA FOULOTTE’, THIERRY VIOLOT-GUILLEMARD 20156 £67
Pernand-

Vergelesses DOMAINE VINCENT GIRARDIN 2015 £89
Savigny-Lés-Beaune DOMAINE DU PRIEURE 2016 £66
Saint-Romain "LE JARRON’, DEUX MONTILLE 2014 £82
Meursault [ER CRU "GOUTTES D’OR’, FRANCOIS BUISSON 2015 £140
Puligny-

Montrachet [ER CRU "CHAMP GAIN’ PERNOD-BELICARD 20138 £145
Chassagne-

Montrachet [ER CRU 'MORGEOT’ LES FAIRENDES, COFFINET-DUVERNAY 2015 £140
Le Montrachet GRAND CRU, DOMAINE DES COMTES LAFON 2009 £4400 o/ws

COTE CHALONNAISE

Viré-Clessé LES HERITIERS DU COMTE LAFON 2015 £84

COTE MACONNAIS
Macon-Loché ‘EN PRES FORET’, DOMAINE DU CLOS DES ROCS 2017 £51 WO

Pouilly-Fuissé VIEILLES VIGNES, DOMAINE DES GERBEAUX 2018 £56

BORDEAUX - gravel & graphite
Graves “CUVEE CAROLINE’, CHATEAU CHANTEGRIVE 2017 £62

Pomerol ‘LES CHAMPS LIBRES’, GUINAUDEAU 2016 £130
ALSACE - granite, marle, igneous & sandstone
Haut-Rhin 'LA VIE EN ROSE', REVEUR, GEWURZTRAMINER 20156 £64 B

Ribeauvillé GRAND CRU ‘CLOS STE HUNE, TRIMBACH 2006 £420 o/ws

LOIRE VALLEY - igneous & gneiss moved to terres blanches, caillot & silex in the east

Montlouis-Sur-LoireDOMAINE DES LIARDS, LAURENT BERGER 2015 £48
Jasnieres 'CLOS ST JACQUES' FAMILLE GIGOU 2015 £59
Savennieres 'LE MOULIN DE GUE', DOMAINE DES FORGES 2018 £54 S
Pouilly-Fum¢é ‘LA MOYNERIE', MICHEL REDDE 2018 £56 e
‘SILEX’, DIDIER DAGUENEAU 2014 £270 o/B

RHONE VALLEY - free-draining granite to the north & galet stones in the south
Chateau Grillet CHATEAU GRILLET 2015 £450
Hermitage DOMAINE JEAN-LOUIS CHAVE 200 | £350

Chateauneuf- i o
du-Pape CHATEAU VIEUX TELEGRAPH 2015 £120 o



WHITE WINE
FRANCE (CONT.)
SOUTHERN - clay & limestone

‘"FREESTYLE’, DOMAINE GAYDA 2016

Provence 'CLOS MIREILLE'", DOMAINES OTT 20138

Roussillon 'LES TERRACES', DOMAINE REGIS BOUCABEILLE 2017
Cote Catalanes '"JULIETTE' ROUSSANNE, CONSOLATION 2017
Patrimonio CUVEE FELICE, ORRENGA DE GAFFORY 2019

ITALY — a myriad including volcanic soils to the south

Piedmont ‘PRINCIPESSA’, BANFI 2019

RIESLING, G.D. VAJRA 2017
Veneto ‘LA ROCCA’, LEONILDO PIEROPAN 2018
Friuli "COMEMIVUOI', DI LENARDO 2017

RONCHI DEI CIALLA, RIBOLLA GIALLA 2019
Abruzzo VALLE REALE, TREBBIANO D’ABRUZZO DOC 2017
Umbria ‘D’ORO’, CANTINA GOCCIA, GRECHETTO 20138
Sicily 'KORE', ZIBBIBO, COLOMBA BIANCA 2019

SPAIN - rocky & alluvial to clay, chalk & iron
Penedes LOXAREL, XAREL-LO 2019

Gredos 'VALAUTIN', CA DI MAT, ALBILLO REAL 20138

PORTUGAL - schist, pink marlble, limestone, granite, a whole mellay

Altenejo 'MARIANA' HERDADE DO ROCIM 2019
GERMANY
Mosel REICHSGRAF VON KESSELSTATT JOSEPHSHOFER,

RIESLING SPATLESE TROCKEN 200 |

Pfalz DR BURKLIN-WOLF, RIESLING 20138
DOMAINE SCHIEFERKOPF, GEWURZTRAMINER 2016

AUSTRIA - steep sandstone slopes

Wachau ‘RIED BURGSTALL’, FEDERSPIEL RIESLING, F.X PICHLER 2018

GREECE - volcanic and full of bush vines to protect grapes from the high winds

Macedonia 'OVILOS', SEMILLON/ASSYRTIKO, KITMA BIBLIA CHORA 2019

HUNGARY - very volcanic

Somlo TORNAI PINCESZET, FURMINT 2016

CROATIA - sedimentary rock, grey clay & limestone

Istria ‘ALBA’, MATOSEVIC, MALVAZIJA ISTARSKA 2019

UNITED KINGDOM - calcium carbonate & limestone

Cornwall CAMEL VALLEY, BACCHUS 2019

£38
£72
£29
£59

£69

£472
£65

£86

£43
£46

£37
£33

£38

£56

£6 |

£34

£23

£54
£55

£64

£82

£32

£46

£49



WHITE WINE

CHINA - steep sandy slopes

Ningxia KANAAN, RIESLING 20138

CANADA - sandy Loam over silt & gravel

Niagara Peninsula THOMAS BACHELDER, CHARDONNAY 20138

UNITED STATES
CALIFORNIA - varied with sandstone & shale in the napa
Mendocino County SKYLARK, PINOT BLANC 2016

Russian River Valley'SIDEBAR’, RAMEY, SAUVIGNON BLANC 2015
SEGHESIO, ARNEIS 2015
MERRY EDWARDS, SAUVIGNON BLANC 2018

Napa Valley SNOWDEN, BARREL FERMENTED SAUVIGNON BLANC 2015
"ILLUMINATION', QUINTESSA, SAUVIGNON MUSQUE BLEND 2017

Lodi PEIRANO, VIOGNIER 2015

Paso Robles TABLAS CREEK, GRENACHE BLANC 2015

NEW YORK - varied with mudstones, siltstones & black shale

Finger Lakes ‘TANGO OAKS VINEYARD’, RED NEWT CELLARS, RIESLING

AUSTRALIA - sandy Loam & clay in the barossa

Margaret River "HAZEL’S VINEYARD’, MCHENRY HOHNEN, CHARDONNAY 2015
Frankland River "LAISSEZ-FAIRE’, LARRY CHERUBINO, FIANO 2017

South West THE OTHER WINE CO., PINOT GRIS 2016

Barossa Valley ‘PLEXUS’, JOHN DUVAL, MARSANNE/ROUSSANNE/VIOGNIER 2017
Victoria 1927 VINES’, MARSANNE, TAHBILK 2012

Heathcote "GEORGIA’S PADDOCK’, JASPER HILL, RIESLING 2015

Adelaide Hills ‘SKIN & BONE’, BK WINES, SAVAGNIN 2016

Canberra District CLONAKILLA, VIOGNIER 2018

NEW ZEALAND - heavy clay & Loam in the north and sandy silt in the south

Hawke’s Bay BILANCIA, PINOT GRIS 2018

Martinborough ‘LISMORE’, ATA RANGI, PINOT GRIS 2018

Marlborough ‘TE KOKO’, CLOUDY BAY, BARREL FERMENTED SAUVIGNON 2016
Central Otago MOUNT DIFFICULTY, SAUVIGNON BLANC 2020

FELTON ROAD, RIESLING 2017
FELTON ROAD, CHARDONNAY 2018

ARGENTINA - andean; being rocky, sandy & free-draining

Mendoza KAIKEN, TORRONTES 2018

Patagonia OLD VINES SEMILLON, MATHIAS RICCITELLI 2019

CHILE - highly alluvial for the most part

Cachapoal 'LOURCA |', CLOS DES FOUS, CHARDONNAY 2015

SOUTH AFRICA - arid and sandy to the west and glacial marine deposits to the south

Western Cape ‘PAPEGAAI’, BADENHORST, PALOMINO/SEMILLON 2019
Breedekloof OLIFANTSBERG, ROUSSANNE/GRENACHE BLANC 2017
Stellenbosch REYNEKE, CHENIN BLANC 2019

Walker Bay CAP MARITIME, CHARDONNAY 20138

6

£59

£89 o/s
£62

£56

£86

£110 o/s
£83 o/B/S
£98 B
£49

£72 O/B
£95

£66 S/WB
£58 O/WB
£49 S
£58 MI
£74

£88 o/B
£69 WO
£92

£56

£78 S
£78 S
£49

£81 o/B
£82 O/B
£36 S
£95 WO
£45

£40

£44

£49 le)
£89



ROSE WINE

FRANCE
RHONE VALLEY - free-draining granite to the north & galet stone in the south
Provence CHATEAU ROMASSAN 2020 £438

Vaucluse CHENE BLEU, LE ROSE 2019 £55 B

ITALY - rich and mineral to the north & highly volcanic to the south

Tuscany "CASSIOPEA’, POGGIO AL TESORO 20138 £49

LEBANON - limestone with a high clay content

Bekaa Valley MUSAR JEUNE, CHATEAU MUSAR 2017 £44 o/Ml

SOUTH AFRICA - andean; being rocky, sandy & free-draining

Walker Bay “ROSEBUD, GABRIELSKLOOF 2019 £39 S



FRANCE

RED WINE

BURGUNDY - Llimestone, marle and the odd fossil

Bourgogne

COTE DE NUITS
Marsannay

Fixin

Gevrey-Chambertin

Chapelle-
Chambertin

Clos de Lla Roche
Bonnes-Mares

Vosne-Romanée

DOMAINE TOLLOT-BEAUT 2018

‘GRASSES TETES’, DOMAINE COILLOT 2017
DOMAINE MEO-CAMUZET 2016

DOMAINE TAUPENOT-MERME 2015

DOMAINE DROUHIN-LAROZE 2013
GRAND CRU, ARMAND ROUSSEAU 2006

GRAND CRU, DOMAINE DUJAC PERE ET FILS 2014

[ER CRU "AU CROS PARANTOUX’, DOMAINE MEO-CAMUZET 2003

Romanée -St-VivantGRAND CRU, DOMAINE DE LA ROMANEE-CONTI 199 |

Grands Fchezeaux
Echezeaux

La Romanée
Nuits-Saint-
Georges

COTE DE BEAUNE
Pommard

Corton Rognet
Ladoix

Corton Grancey
Beaune-Greves
Blagny

Chassagne-
Montrachet

BEAUJOLAIS

Régnié

GRAND CRU, DOMAINE DE LA ROMANEE-CONTI 2006
GRAND CRU, ANNE FRANCOISE GROS 201 |

GRAND CRU, DOMAINE DU COMTE LIGER-BELAIR 2008

[ER CRU, 'LES VAUCRAINS’, DOMAINE HENRI-GOUGES 2010

"LES PEZEROLLES’, DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 201 |

GRAND CRU, DOMAINE TAUPENOT-MERME 2008

VIELLES VIGNES, DOMAINE EDMOND CORNU ET FILS 2017
GRAND CRU, LOUIS LATOUR 2010

[ER CRU, DOMAINE TOLLOT-BEAUT 2013

LA PIECE SOUS LE BOIS’, DOMAINE MATROT 2013

DOMAINE BERTRAND BACHELET 2016

GUY BRETON 2019

£56

£69
£110

£115

£175

£2100
£2400
£2100
£4500
£4000
£560

£5000

£156

£135
£174
£69
£175
£98

£142

£85

£62

WO

WO

WO



FRANCE (CONT.)

RED WINE

BORDEAUX - gravel & graphite dominate

LEFT BANK
Haut-Médoc

Saint-Estephe

Pauillac

Saint-Julien

Margaux

Pessac-Léognan

RIGHT BANK

Pomerol

St-Emilion

Bourg Cotes
De Bordeaux

Franc Cotes
De Bordeaux

CHATEAU CANTERMERLE, 5SEME GRAND CRU CLASSE 2012

LA DAME DE MONTOROSE, 2EME VIN DE MONTROSE 2016
CHATEAU CALON SEGUR, 3EME CRU CLASSE 2008

CHATEAU PONTET-CANET, SEME CRU CLASSE 2007
CHATEAU LATOUR, ER CRU CLASSE 1976

CHATEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD, ER CRU CLASSE 1985
CHATEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD, ER CRU CLASSE 1988
CHATEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD, ER CRU CLASSE 1995
CHATEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD, ER CRU CLASSE 2000

DULUC DE BRANAIRE-DUCRU, 2EME VIN BRANAIRE DUCRU 2012
LA RESERVE DE LEOVILLE BARTON, 2EME VIN LEOVILLE 2014
CHATEAU GLORIA 2014

CHATEAU TALBOT, 4EME CRU CLASSE 1996

CHATEAU LEOVILLE LAS CASES, 2EME CRU CLASSE 1982

CHATEAU RAUZAN-SEGLA, 2EME CRU CLASSE 2007
PAVILLON ROUGE DE MARGAUX, 2EME VIN DE MARGAUX 2003
CHATEAU PALMER, 3EME CRU CLASSE 1970

CHATEAU CHANTEGRIEVE 2016

CHATEAU PAPE-CLEMENT, GRAND CRU CLASSE DE GRAVES 2002
CHATEAU LA MISSION HAUT-BRION, CRU CLASSE 1990
CHATEAU LA MISSION HAUT-BRION, CRU CLASSE 1982

CHATEAU CERTAN, DE MAY DE CERTAN 2014
CHATEAU NENIN 2010
CHATEAU LAFLEUR 2000

ANNONCE DE BELAIR-MONANGE, GRAND CRU CLASSE 2014
CHATEAU PAVIE MACQUIN, GRAND CRU CLASSE 2014
CHATEAU TERTRE ROTEBOEUF, GRAND CRU CLASSE 1990
CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, |ER GRAND CRU CLASSE A 1983

RELAIS DE LA POSTE, MALBEC 2014

CHATEAU FRANC CARDINAL 2012

Bordeaux Superieur ACTE 4” 2012

LOIRE VALLEY - igneous & gneiss dominate

Sancerre

Cotes Roannaise

'SAUVAGE', PASCAL JOLIVET 2014

"LES BLONDINS’, DOMAINE SEROL 2019

RHONE VALLEY - free-draining granite to the north & galet stone in the south

Crozes-Hermitage

Cornas

Chateauneuf-
du-Pape

'"CUVEE PARTICULIERE', DOMAINE DES REMIZIERES 20138

DOMAINE LOMBARD 2014
'TRES BRULEES', JEAN-LUC COLOMBO 2015

CHATEAU DE BEAUCASTEL 1998
CHATEAU RAYAS 2002

PROVENCE - limestone, sandstone and marl

Bandol

'"CHATEAU ROMASSAN’, DOMAINES OTT 2016

SOUTH WEST - stony, dry & highly calcerous

L’Herault

Saint-Chinian

MAS DAUMAS GASSAC 1998

‘LES CUREES’, CHATEAU MILHAU-LACUGUE 2008

£94

£110
£240

£190 o/B/s
£1100
£1900
£2600
£2800
£3400

£89
£92
£105
£240
£1500

£210
£790
£1600

£712
£240
£1600
£1900

£160
£170
£3400

£120
£140
£590
£1700

£42 S

£47

£94

£98 0

£69 B

£88 o

£220

£51



RED WINE

SPAIN - rocky an alluvial with clay, chalk & iron deposits

Manchela

Bierzo

‘EN VASO’, CIEN Y PICO 2017

‘COIOS’, JOSE-LOIS SEBIO, MENCIA 2015

ITALY — rich and mineral to the north & highly volcanic to the south

ALTO ADIGE

PIEMONTE
Barbaresco Riserva

Barbaresco

VENETO

Valpolicella
Classico Superiore

Amarone
Della Valpolicella

TUSCANY

Toscana IGT

Bolgheri DOC

Rosso di
Montalcino

Brunello di
Montalcino

Umbria

‘PUNTAY’, ERSTE + NEUE, LAGREIN RISERVA 20138

“CURRA’, BRUNO ROCCA 2012

AZIENDA AGRICOLA, LA CA NOVA 2017

QUINTARELLI GIUSEPPE 2006

‘3 CRU, GUERRIERI RIZZARDI 2015
GUERRIERI RIZZARDI 201 |

LE VOLTE’, TENUTA DELL’ORNELLAIA 2017
‘MESSIO’, TENUTA FERTUNA 2012
TIGNANELLO, MARCHESI ANTINORI 2009

GRATTAMACCO 2014

CIACCI PICCOLOMINI D’ARAGONA 2015

POGGIO SAN POLO 2014
‘IL GREPPO’, BIONDI-SANTI 2007

"3Q’, CANTINA GOCCIA 2016
“VERS” SUPER ETRUSCAN, CANTINA GOCCIA 2012

BULGARIA — limestone and marle, whisper it, similar to Burgundy

Thracian Valley

‘SOLI’”, EDUARDO MIROGLIO, MERLOT 2018

LEBANON - sandy base with mostly alluvial topsoil

Bhamdoun

‘LE CHATEAU’, CHATEAU BELLE VUE 2010

ISRAEL - large plains of terra rossa

Judean Foothills

‘LEVANT’, SEGAL, ARGAMAN 2017

CHINA - steep sandy slopes

Ningxia

“PRETTY PONY", KANAAN, CABERNET/MERLOT 2013

CANADA - sandy Loam over silt & gravel

Okanagan Valley

PAINTED ROCK, CABERNET FRANC 20138

£42

£64 M

£58 o/B

£278

£8 |

£240

£89 WO/MI
£110 wo/Mi

£62
£84
£260
£130
£67
£112
£270

£31
£56

£38

£140

£39 S

£86

£96



RED WINE

UNITED STATES
OREGON - willakenzie; a glorious blend of silt & clay
Willamette Valley THOMAS BACHELDER, PINOT NOIR 2013

Walla Walla Valley ‘SOME DAYS ARE STONES’, SYRAH, TWO VINTNERS 2015

CALIFORNIA - varied with outcrops of sandstone & shale

Sonoma County OLD VINES, RODNEY STRONG, ZINFANDEL 2017
OLD VINES, SEGHESIO, ZINFANDEL 2014
SILVER OAK, ALEXANDER VALLEY, CABERNET BLEND 2016

Napa Valley TWOMEY, MERLOT 2015
NEWTON, SPRING MOUNTAIN CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2014
DOMINUS, CHRISTIAN MOUEIX 2008
‘LE DESIR’, VERITE 2000
‘LA JOIE’, VERITE 2003

Arroyo Grande "THE MASON’ ALBAN ESTATE, FORSYTHE MOURVEDRE 2014

AUSTRALIA - sandy Loam & clay in the barossa

Margaret River ‘3 AMIGOS’, MCHENRY HOHNEN, SHIRAZ/GRENACHE 2017
"ART SERIES’, LEEUWIN ESTATE, CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2015

Frankland River PLAN B, SHIRAZ/TEMPRANILLO 2017

Great Southern ‘LAISSEZ FAIRE’, LARRY CHERUBINO, SYRAH 2017

Mclaren Vale ‘DEAD END’, SC PANNELL, TEMPRANILLO 2016

NEW ZEALAND - heavy clay & lLoam in the north and sandy silt in the south

Central Otago "CORNISH POINT’, FELTON ROAD, PINOT NOIR 2016
‘LONG GULLY’, MOUNT DIFFICULTY, PINOT NOIR 2013

ARGENTINA - andean; being rocky, sandy & free-draining

Mendoza KAIKEN, CABERNET SAUVIGNON/MALBEC/PETIT VERDOT 2017
‘TINTO DE LA CASA’, RICCITELLI, MALBEC 2019

Salta PIATTELLI, TANNAT 20138

Patagonia ‘A LISA”, BODEGA NOEMIA, MALBEC 2019

CHILE - alluvial with outcrops of silty-loam

Maipo Valley ‘TH’, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, UNDURRAGA 2017
'CHASKI', PETIT VERDOT, PEREZ CRUZ 2015
‘LOTA, COUSINO MACAUL, CABERNET/MERLOT 201 |

Atacama Valley TARA, PINOT NOIR 2016

SOUTH AFRICA - arid and sandy to the west and glacial marine deposits to the south

Swartland "SIEBRITSKLOOF’, DAVID & NADIA SADIE, PINOTAGE 2017
DAVID & NADIA SADIE, GRENACHE 2017
TERRACURA, SYRAH 2015
‘PORSELEINSBERG’, SYRAH, MARK KENT 2017

Franschhoek BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF, SYRAH 2016
BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF, CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2016

Walker Bay ASHBOURNE, PINOTAGE 2016
CAP MARITIME, PINOT NOIR 2017

£89

£145

£712
£98
£160

£E115
£290
£580
£850
£880

£180

M
NN
O O

£36
£62

£42

£77

£52
£69
£110

£89

£58
£74
£98
£120

£89
£91

£89
£94

WO/s

S/WB

O/WB

O/B
WO /S

WB/S
WO

O/WB
O/WB

o



MAGNUMS

SPARKLING

FRANCE

Champagne AR LENOBLE, GRAND GRU, Chouilly NV £180
BILLECART-SALMON, NICHOLAS-FRANCOIS, Mareuil-sur-Ay 2002 £450
MOET & CHANDON, DOM PERIGNON, Epernay 2004 £1400

WHITE

FRANCE

Burgundy "PERRIERES'. PERNOD-BELICARD, MEURSAULT 2015 £280

Alsace "GIESBERG” GRAND CRU, KIENTZLER, RIESLING 1998 £290

ITALY

Campania “CUVEE 906, PICARIELLO, FIANO DI AVELLINO 2013 £130

UNITED STATES

California ‘LOS ALAMOS’, CHANIN, CHARDONNAY 2016 £180 o

RED

FRANCE

Burgundy TAUPENOT-MERME, GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN 2015 £210
[ER CRU, 'LES MALCONSORTS’, FRANTIN, VOSNE-ROMANEE 2011 £320

Bordeaux CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, IER GRAND CRU CLASSE A 1993 £2700

ITALY

Tuscany TLATRAIA’, BRANCAIA 201 | £185

Campania 'SERPICO’, FEUDI DI SAN GREGORIO, IRPINA AGLIANICO 200 | £210

NEW ZEALAND

Marlborough 'BLOCK B’, SCHUBERT, WAIRARAPA 2015 £190



FRANCE
Jura
Sauternes
Barsac

Muscat de Baumes
de Venise

GERMANY

Nahe

AUSTRIA
Burgenland

Kremstal

ITALY

Piedmont

Recioto della

Valpolicella

ENGLAND

Hampshire

CANADA

Niagara Peninsula

UNITED STATES

California

SOUTH AFRICA
Franschhoek

Constantia

AUSTRALIA

Barossa Valley

SWEET WINE

VIN DE PAILLE, DOMAINE JEAN-LOUIS TISSOT 2009 (375ML)
CHATEAU D'YQUEM, ER GRAND CRU CLASSE 1949

CHATEAU DOISY DAENE, 2EME CRU CLASSE 201 |

DOMAINE DU DURBAN 2016

WEINGUT EMRICH SCHONLEBER, MONZINGER HALENBERG,
RIESLING EISWEIN (375ML) 2012

TSCHIDA, TBA SAMLING 88 (375ML) 2007

WEINGUT TURK, GRUNER VELTLINER EISWEIN (375ML) 2016

MOSCATO D’ASTI, G.D. VAJRA 20138
MOSCATO D’ASTI, ‘BRICCO QUAGLIA’, LA SPINETTA 2019
'ORO", LA SPINETTA, MOSCATO PASSITO (500ML) 2010

VIVIANI (500ML) 201 |

HATTINGLEY VALLEY, 'ENTICE’ (375ML) 20138

INNISKILLIN, VIDAL ICE WINE (375ML) 2017

"DEVIATION’, ANDREW QUADY, ORANGE MUSCAT (375ML) NV

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF, NOBLE SEMILLON (375ML) 2014

KLEIN CONSTANTIA, VIN DE CONSTANCE (500ML) 2015

'LEGACY OF AUSTRALIA', DANDELION VINEYARDS,
PEDRO XIMENEZ (375ML) NV

£80

£2800 o/wsB

£110

£58

£195

£145

£34 S

£45
£56
£88 WO

£98 MI

£53

£120

£66

£60 o

£150

£44



FORTIFIED WINE

RATAFIA

France SOLERA, RATAFIA CHAMPENOQOIS, $90-13, HENRI GIRAUD (500ML) £115

SHERRY - albariza for fino, baros & arenas for pedro ximénez

'NOE' PEDRO XIMENEX, GONZALES BYASS (375ML) NV £69

MADEIRA - volcanic in origin, consisting mainly of basalt & tufa

BOAL, PEREIRA D'OLIVERAS 1903 £1200

PORT - primarily schist, a slate-like metamorphic rock

OFFLEY, LATE BOTTLED VINTAGE 2014 £54
WARRE'S 1985 £140
GRAHAM'S 1977 £260
BORGES & IRMAO 1963 £320



